

15.9.2020

Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General,  
with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for  
the respondents/State.

**CMP-T No.1808 of 2020**

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is  
allowed. The application stands disposed of.

**CWPOA No.4786 of 2019**

List for hearing on **27.10.2020**. Copy of the reply, if not  
already supplied, be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner  
within a period of two days, enabling him to render proper  
assistance to this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**

**September 15, 2020**  
(Shankar)