

CWPOA No. 4786 of 2019

27.10.2020 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kunal Thakur and Ms. Savneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

Through video conferencing.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

27^h October, 2020
(reena)