

Ravinder Singh vs. State & Ors.

CWPOA No. 4786 of 2019.

18.10.2022 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A. G. , for respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondent No. 3 is reported to be served but none has put in appearance on his behalf, hence proceeded against ex-parte.

List for hearing on 1st December, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

18th October, 2022.
(jai)