

Ravinder Singh vs. State of H.P.

**CWPOA No.4786 of 2019 with
CWPOA No.4456 of 2019**

05.12.2022 Present

CWPOA No.4786 of 2019

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CWPOA No.4456 of 2019

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

List on **12.12.2022**, as prayed for.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

5th December, 2022
(shankar)