

Ravinder Singh v. State with connected matter

CWPOA Nos. 4786 and 4456 of 2019

14.6.2023 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath and Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner(s) in respective petitions.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to take steps for the service of respondent No.3, enabling the Registry to issue notice returnable within four weeks thereafter. In the meantime, pleadings, if not already completed, be also completed.

June 14, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**