

***Anshul Bhardwaj versus State of H.P. & Ors.
alongwith connected matter.***

**CWPOA No. 4786 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No. 44656 of 2019.**

11.12.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Mr. Anshul Jairath and Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Advocates, for the petitioners, in both the petitions.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No. 1 and 2-State, in both the petitions.

As prayed for by Learned Counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on **30.12.2024**.

11th December, 2024
TM

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge