

Ravinder Singh Vs State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No 4786 of 2019

16.10.2025. Present: Mr. Shashwat Dadwal, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State

Learned Proxy Counsel for the petitioner as well as Learned State Counsel pray for an adjournment jointly.

Accordingly, these proceedings are deferred for four weeks.

List thereafter.

October 16, 2025

[G.M]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**