

**Ravinder Singh Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others a/w  
connected matter**

**CWPOA No.4786 of 2019 a/w  
CWPOA No.4456 of 2019**

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath and Mr. Anshul Jairath,  
Advocates, for the petitioner, in CWPOA No.4786  
of 2019.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate vice Mr. Parav  
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in CWPOA  
No.4456 of 2019.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the respondents-State, in both the petitions.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Learned Vice Counsel,  
appearing on behalf of petitioner(s) in CWPOA No.4456 of  
2019 prays for an adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List after six weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

November 27, 2025  
*[Bhardwaj]*