

**Ravinder Singh vs. State of HP & Ors. a/w
connected matter**

**CWPOA No. 4786 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No. 4456 of 2019**

24.02.2026

Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner in, CWPOA No. 4786 of 2019.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, vice Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner, in CWPOA No. 4456 of 2019.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State, in both the petitions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing in CWPOA No. 4786 of 2019 prays for an adjournment.

Allowed as not opposed.

List for consideration on 24.03.2026.

24th February, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**