

**Ravinder Singh vs. State of H.P and
others a/w connected matter**

**CWPOA No.4786 of 2019 a/w CWPOA
No.4456 of 2019**

28.04.2026

Present: Mr.Onkar Jairath and Ms.Neha Thakur,
Advocates for the petitioner in CWPOA No.4786
of 2019.

Mr.Shekhar Badola, Advocate vice Mr.Parav
Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner in CWPOA
No.4456 of 2019.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.Amit
Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General for
the respondents-State in both the petitions.

Heard in part.

For continuation, list on 6th May, 2026.

April 28, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**